   DAB POWER FILTER   1300W
          6 pole 160mm cavity DAB filter
                                                          full-band tunable
 all connectors DC - short
                                                          temperature stabilized
                                                          tuned to desired freq at our factory
    specifications :
    RAFDA160.01                                     ... 160  mm cavities
    Max RMS input power               ... 1300W
    number of feedbacks      ... 1
    temperature stability                     ... <1  kHz/°C
    operating environment temperature     ...  -5 to 50°C
    tuned chanel width                        ...  1.54 MHZ
    tunable range                                 ...  174-240 MHZ
    insertion loss                                 ...  0.8 dB
    input reflections               ...  < -25 dB
    group delay variation     ...  < 900 ns
    dimensions                                 ...   400x585x780 mm
    weight                                          ...   44 kg
 RAYTRA MICROWAVE DEVICES